

CR 20/2023 (Regn. no. 20/2023)

Order dt. 02-12-2023.

Complainant files hazira. Today is fixed for S/R. S/R has already been received after service of summons upon all the four accused. Three accused persons namely, Rampada Latua, Kanai Latua and Aparna Latua have appeared and prayed for bail by filing petition supported by vakalatnama. Photocopies of identity proof are filed. The said three accused persons are taken into custody.

Heard. Perused. Considered. Considering voluntary surrender, prayer is allowed. Hence, the accused persons may find bail of Rs. 300/- each with one registered surety of like amount I.d. be remanded to J/C till 16-12-2023.

Issue W/A against accused Jamini Latua (serial no. 3 in petition of complaint) who has not turned up in spite of service. Complainant is to file necessary requisites.

To 02-04-2024 for E/R of W/A.
If on bail to date for appearance.
BC – II to comply.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.