

CR 20/2023

14-05-2025

Today is fixed for report.

Complainant is present.

One accused is present, remaining are absent by filing a petition.

No report is received.

BC – II has not complied the last order.

Record shows that vide order dated 25-06-2024 report u/s. 210 of CrPC was called from Pathar Pratima PS. But the report is yet to be received. It appears that copy of order is yet to be communicated and the same is in the record.

BC – II is directed to send the copy of order dated 25-06-2024 to OC Pathar Pratima PS.

OC Pathar Pratima PS is directed to submit the report in terms of the aforesaid order positively by the next date fixed.

Day adjourned.

To 22-07-2025 for report.

Send a copy of this order along with order dated 25-06-2024 for information and compliance.

Sd/-

ACJM, Kaldwip