

CR 20/2023

22-07-2025.

Today is fixed for report.

Complainant is absent. Both the accused persons are present.

One report is received from Pathar Pratima PS. The same is kept with the record.

Petition dated 25-06-2024 and report filed today shall be taken up for hearing and consideration. Both parties to remain present.

Day adjourned.

To 20-08-2025 for hearing.

Sd/-
ACJM, Kakdwip