

CR 20/2023

30/10/2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both the accused persons are present with their Advocate on record.

Complainant is absent. One adjournment petition is filed on his behalf.

Heard both sides. The adjournment petition is allowed as last chance.

Both parties to complete hearing on next date .i.d. order shall be passed on materials on record.

Day adjourned.

To 01/12-2025 for Hearing and order.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip